

**Apex Multispecialty Hospital and Heart Care Centre Vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.**

CWP No.16930 of 2025

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1, 3 and 4.

Mr. Janak Raj, Central Govt. Counsel, for
respondent No.2.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on
record office letter dated 23.03.2026 from respondent No.4.

List on **25.03.2026.**

March 24, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge